
Directory 

Commissioner of Buildings 
David.Alley@rva.gov or (804) 513-6939 

Executive Assistant, Senior to the Commissioner of Buildings  

Linda.Williamson@rva.gov or (804) 646-6812 

 

Permit submittal/Application review 

Program and Operations Supervisor 

Karen.Paquette@rva.gov or (804) 646-3628 
 
Permit Specialists 
Kathleen.Easley@rva.gov or (804)646-6967 
Rehab.Mohamed@rva.gov or (804) 646-6624 
Martha.Merlin@rva.gov or (804) 646-0345 
Odysseus.Aseron@rva.gov or (804) 646-3690  
Teo.Blazquez@rva.gov  or (804) 646-4759 
Kelly.Bradley@rva.gov or (804) 646-7653 (Audits) 
Sara.Shrieves@rva.gov or (804) 646-6979 
Eric.Martin@rva.gov or (804) 646-5521 
Hivi.Faraj@rva.gov or (804) 646-6453 
 
Customer Service  
(Main Office) (804) 646-4169 
(Inspections) (804) 646-1628  
Program and Operations Supervisor  
Sherri.Bowman@rva.gov or (804) 646-6949 
 
Customer Service Specialists 
Ronda.Covington@rva.gov or (804) 646-0608 
Jessica.Fuentes@rva.gov or (804) 646-1341      
Pamela.Blount@rva.gov  or (804) 646-5310 (Elevator Annuals and Certs) 
Isaac.Marks@rva.gov or (804) 646-7986 (FOIA Requests) 
 
Plan Review 
Program and Operations Manager 
Daniel.Mouer@rva.gov or (804) 646-7483    
 
Plan Examiners Building 
George.Woodall@rva.gov or (804) 646-6978 (Senior Commercial) 
Michelle.Dickson@rva.gov or (804) 646-3604 (Commercial) 
David.Muyundo@rva.gov or (804) 646-6975 (Senior Residential) 
Sandra.Escorcia@rva.gov or (804) 646-3168 (Residential) 
Richa.Bansal@rva.gov  or (804) 773-1912 (Special Inspections) 
Donna.Hart@rva.gov or (804)646-3695 (Residential) 
Brian.White@rva.gov or (804) 646-3988 (Commercial)    
David.Queen@rva.gov or (804) 646-5678 (Building)  
James.Rock@rva.gov or (804) 646-1288 (Residential) 
Susan.Harold@rva.gov or (804) 646-5618 (Building) 
Kay.Bollen@rva.gov or (804) 646-6968  (Building) 
TBD  (Residential, Solar, and LT Commercial) 
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Plan Examiners Trades 
Thomas.Walker@rva.gov or (804) 389-9015 (Plumbing and Gas) 
Javonte.Carter@rva.gov  or (804) 646-6636 (Electrical) 
Samuel.Taylor2@rva.gov or (804) 646-6962 (Electrical) 
Shawn.Bergeron@rva.gov or (804) 646-3611 (Engineer- Electrical) 
Mathew.Clark@rva.gov  or (804) 646-7103 (Sprinkler & Fire Suppression) 
  

Inspections 
Program and Operations Manager 
Rick.Paul@rva.gov or (804) 646-6694 
 
Building Field Supervisor 
Donald.Drummond@rva.gov or (804) 389-3967 
 
Building Field Inspectors 
Desmond.Alves@rva.gov or (804) 495-7310 
Zachary.Snyder@rva.gov  or (804) 658-6447 
Brandon.Chatman-Ransom@rva.gov or (804) 539-1750 
Leo.Berry@rva.gov or (804) 357-0535 
Marc.Butler@rva.gov or (804) 357-9379  
 
Electrical/Fire Alarm Field Supervisor 
Tojuan.Wilkins@rva.gov  or (804) 489-1943  
 
Electrical Field Inspectors 
Christopher.Woodward@rva.gov  or (804) 495-7040 
William.Gerber@rva.gov or (804) 754-6334 
Joshua.Shackelford@rva.gov  or (804) 546-1969 
Cameron.Williams@rva.gov or (804) 387-2039 
Paul.Shaw@rva.gov or (804) 629-3240 
 
Mechanical Field Supervisor 
David.Farmer@rva.gov or (804) 305-2721 
 
Mechanical Field Inspectors 
Erik.Harlowe@rva.gov  or (804) 839-7940 
Ryan.Burroughs@rva.gov or (804) 357-6969 
 
Plumbing/Gas Field Supervisor 
David.Guevara@rva.gov or (804) 385-0704 
 
Plumbing/Gas Field Inspectors 
Sam.Bell@rva.gov  or (804) 432-4883 
Daniel.Mayhew@rva.gov  or (804) 839-9151 
David.Queen1@rva.gov  or (804) 516-3113 
Mike.Mayhew@rva.gov  or (804) 508-9640 
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